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Jared Feinman, MD
University of Pennsylvania

Jared.Feinman@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
Program ID: 4804

Matt Elliot, MD
matthew.elliott2@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

SF Match ID: 81475

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the 
ACTA fellowship for more than one year.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

4/25/2025

Brandi Bottinger, MD
Duke University

brandi.bottiger@duke.edu
Program ID: 4791

Sujatha Cumaran, MD
sujatha.cumaran@duke.edu

SF Match ID: 81367

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

4/24/2025

Benjamin Salter, MD
Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai
BENJAMIN.SALTER@MOUNTSINAI.ORG

Program ID: 4796

Stephaine Hojsak, MD
Stephanie.Hojsak2@mountsinai.org

SF Match ID: 81342

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the 
ACTA fellowship for more than one year.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

4/24/2025

Brandi Bottinger, MD
Duke University

brandi.bottiger@duke.edu
Program ID: 4791

Andrew Wetherbie, MD
ajwetherbie@yahoo.com

SF Match ID: 77202

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the 
ACTA fellowship for more than one year.

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the ACTA 
fellowship for more than one year.

4/24/2025

Brandi Bottinger, MD
Duke University

brandi.bottiger@duke.edu
Program ID: 4791

Albin Vleck, MD
avleck@iuhealth.org
SF Match ID: 77012

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the 
ACTA fellowship for more than one year.

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the ACTA 
fellowship for more than one year.

4/24/2025

Lyndsey C. Grae, MD
University of Colorado School of Medicine

lyndsey.grae@ucdenver.edu
Program ID: 4771

James Goodman, MD
goodmjam@gmail.com

SF Match ID: 77217

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the 
ACTA fellowship for more than one year.

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the ACTA 
fellowship for more than one year.

4/24/2025

Jared Feinman, MD
University of Pennsylvania

Jared.Feinman@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
Program ID: 4804

Cole Rinehart, MD
cole.rinehart@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

SF Match ID: 81159

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

4/24/2025

Brandi Bottinger, MD
Duke University

brandi.bottiger@duke.edu
Program ID: 4791

Theresa Rizk, MD
theresa.rizk@duke.edu

SF Match ID: 82130

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

4/24/2025

Shanna S. Hill, MD
NY Presbyterian Hospital, Weill Cornell Medicine

scsykes@med.cornell.edu
Program ID: 4798

Kirk Benack, MD
kbnk64@gmail.com
SF Match ID: 77310

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the 
ACTA fellowship for more than one year.

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the ACTA 
fellowship for more than one year.

4/23/2025

Richard Sheu, MD
University of Washington

dr.rsheu@gmail.com
Program ID: 4815

Ryan Brenneis, MD
rabrenne@ualberta.ca

SF Match ID: 81275

Applicants who are enrolled in an anesthesiology residency outside of the USA 
at the time of application; Applicants who reside outside the USA at the time 

of application or who are not eligible for ABA certification due to non-US 
training.

Applicants who are enrolled in an anesthesiology residency outside of the USA at 
the time of application.;Applicants who reside outside the USA at the time of 

application or who are not eligible for ABA certification due to non-US training.
4/16/2026

Ratna Vadlamudi, MD
Emory University School of Medicine

Rvadlam@emory.edu
Program ID: 4775

Samuel George, MD
sjgeorge@mcw.edu
SF Match ID: 77058

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the 
ACTA fellowship for more than one year.

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the ACTA 
fellowship for more than one year.

4/19/2025

Jennifer Hargrave, MD
Cleveland Clinic

jenmhargrave@gmail.com
Program ID: 4801

Courtney Harcourt, MD
courtney.a.harcourt@gmail.com

SF Match ID: 81122
Applicants who are in active military service at the time of application. Applicants who are in active military service at the time of application. 4/17/2025

Samiya Saklayen, MD
Ohio State University

samiya.saklayen@osumc.edu
Program ID: 4802

Peyton Beachy, MD
peyton.beachy@osumc.edu

SF Match ID: 81156

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

4/17/2025

Richard Sheu, MD
University of Washington

dr.rsheu@gmail.com
Program ID: 4815

Andrew Eitel, MD
aeitel@uw.edu

SF Match ID: 81295

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the ACTA 
fellowship for more than one year.;Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are 

currently in the anesthesiology residency program at the same institution as the 
ACTA fellowship.

4/4/2025

Amit Bardia, MD
Massachuesetts General Hospital

abardia@partners.org
Program ID: 4783

Nicolas Kumar, MD
nkumar@mgh.harvard.edu

SF Match ID: 81043

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

4/1/2025

Daniel Emmert, MD, PhD
Washington University

emmertd@anest.wustl.edu
Program ID: 4790

Peter Rafferty, MD
prafferty492@gmail.com

SF Match ID: 77319

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the 
ACTA fellowship for more than one year.

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the ACTA 
fellowship for more than one year.

3/30/2025

Daniel Emmert, MD, PhD
Washington University

emmertd@anest.wustl.edu
Program ID: 4790

Joseph Miller, MD
jmiller30@wustl.edu
SF Match ID: 77237

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the 
ACTA fellowship for more than one year.;Internal candidates, i.e. applicants 

who are currently in the anesthesiology residency program at the same 
institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Applicants who are making a commitment to come to the institution of the ACTA 
fellowship for more than one year.;Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are 

currently in the anesthesiology residency program at the same institution as the 
ACTA fellowship.

3/27/2025

Orode Badakhsh, MD
University of California, Davis

orodeb@gmail.com
Program ID: 4768

Prabdit Sidhu, MD
dovy53@gmail.com
SF Match ID: 81512

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

3/25/2025

Brad Meers, MD
University of Alabama
jmeers@uabmc.edu

Program ID: 4762

William Wright, MD
wzwright@uabmc.edu

SF Match ID: 81261

Applicants whose spouse or partner is applying for a GME-approved post 
graduate training program in a medical specialty in the same region as the 

ACTA;Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the 
anesthesiology residency program at the same institution as the ACTA 

fellowship

Applicants whose spouse or partner is applying for a GME-approved post 
graduate training program in a medical specialty in the same region as the 

ACTA;Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

3/24/2025

Rebecca A. Aron, MD
The University of Nebraska Medical Center

rebecca.aron@unmc.edu
Program ID: 4918

Alec Seei, MD
aseei@unmc.edu

SF Match ID: 81243

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

3/24/2025

Brandon Lebow, MD
University of Rochester

brandon_lebow@urmc.rochester.edu
Program ID: 4799

Natasha Singh, MD
Natasha_Singh@urmc.rochester.edu

SF Match ID: 81358

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

3/23/2025

Danisa Daubenspeck, DO
University of Chicago

ddaubenspeck@uchicagomedicine.org
Program ID: 4778

Joshua Junge, MD
joshua.m.junge@gmail.com

SF Match ID: 81039
Applicants who are in active military service at the time of application. Applicants who are in active military service at the time of application. 3/18/2025

Oscar Aljure, MD
University of Miami/Jackson Memorial Hospital

oaljure@med.miami.edu
Program ID: 4774

Johua Raber, MD
jpraber2@gmail.com
SF Match ID: 81163

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

3/14/2025

Michael Franklin, DO
University of Florida

mfranklin@anest.ufl.edu
Program ID: 4773

Kellen Creech, MD
kcreech@anest.ufl.edu

SF Match ID: 82221

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

3/5/2025

2026 SF MATCH EXCEPTION AGREEMENTS
as of April 28, 2025  7:30am Central



Michael Franklin, DO
University of Florida

mfranklin@anest.ufl.edu
Program ID: 4773

Michael Berentzen, MD
michael.berentzen13@gmail.com

SF Match ID: 81085

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

2/28/2025

Michael Franklin, DO
University of Florida

mfranklin@anest.ufl.edu
Program ID: 4773

Allyson Tragesser, MD
ATragesser@anest.ufl.edu

SF Match ID: 81146

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

2/25/2025

Brent Boettcher, MD
Medical College of Wisconsin

bboettcher@mcw.edu
Program ID: 10372

Cagla Muslu, MD
cmuslu@mcw.edu

SF Match ID: 81370

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

2/17/2025

Shanna S. Hill, MD
NY Presbyterian Hospital, Weill Cornell Medicine

scsykes@med.cornell.edu
Program ID: 4798

Alexandra Berman, MD
alb9298@nyp.org

SF Match ID: 77814

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

2/12/2025

Jeffrey R. Olech, MD
University of Wisconsin School of Med. & Public Health

jeff.olech@gmail.com
Program ID: 5260

Olivia Samoray, MD
osamoray@uwhealth.org

SF Match ID: 81510

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

1/29/2025

George B. Whitener, MD
Medical University of South Carolina

whiteneg@musc.edu
Program ID: 4807

Benjamin Maxner, MD
bmaxner@bu.edu

SF Match ID: 81531

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

1/27/2025

George B. Whitener, MD
Medical University of South Carolina

whiteneg@musc.edu
Program ID: 4807

Michael Reynolds, MC
reynolm@musc.edu
SF Match ID: 81648

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

1/23/2025

George B. Whitener, MD
Medical University of South Carolina

whiteneg@musc.edu
Program ID: 4807

Rachel Liedberg, MD
rachelrice172@gmail.com

SF Match ID: 81319

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

1/21/2025

Theodore J. Cios, MD, MPH, FASA, FASE
Penn State Health Hershey Medical Center

tcios@pennstatehealth.psu.edu
Program ID: 5114

Jason Mercando, MD
jmercando@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

SF Match ID: 81445

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.

12/11/2024

Ratna Vadlamudi, MD
Emory University School of Medicine

Rvadlam@emory.edu
Program ID: 4775

Adam Kvinta, MD
kvinta21@gmail.com
SF Match ID: 81393

Internal candidates, i.e. applicants who are currently in the anesthesiology 
residency program at the same institution as the ACTA fellowship.
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